

## **BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA**

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA Chief Minister Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com HONY, GEN, SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 9406010483 sanjaymishra682000@rediffmail.com HONY. TREASURER

28th March, 2023

Hony Secy All Affiliated Units BAI

## Sub : World Master Championships at Korea in September, 2023

Dear All,

You are aware that the recently conducted 45th Master National Championships held at Goa was a selection tournament for forthcoming World Master Natioals at Korea to be held in September, 2023.

We are enclosing herewith the Results of all categories 35+, 40+, 45+, 50+, 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+ and 75+ (upto Quarter Finals ), as submitted by Refree. As per present criteria, 1 to 4 selected in all categories are selected for the World Master Championships.

Please give confirmation of players of your State for participation in World Masters on or before 15th April, 2023, for taking further action at our end.

Please treat this as urgent.

Thanking you,

(Sanjay Mishra) Secretary General, BAI

Encl : as above

- cc : Dr Himanta Biswa Sharma President, BAI
- cc : Shri Sekhar C Biswas Vice President and Chairman-Tournament Committee BAI
- cc : Shri Omar Rashid Jt Secy and Convenor-Tournament Committee BAI



